EXPRESS MAIL NO._

01 FC:481

OFFICE OF PUPLIC RECORDS TRAD RECORDATION Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

05-09-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 065-0011 (exp. 4/94)	102082754	Patent & Trademark Office	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	d the attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies) thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Elastomer Seals, Inc. 9999 E. Catalina Highway Tucson, Arizona 85749 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesXX_No 2. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Internal Address: Mailing Address: Country:	7777 Washington Village Drive Suite 130 Dayton, Ohio 45459 U.S.A. g party(ies) attached?YesXX_No	
Execution Date: April 9, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark Application No(s) B. Trademark No(s)1,500,540 and 1,517,188			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of ap involved: 2	pplications and trademarks	
Name: Thomas W. Flynn, Esq. Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 33.41): \$40.00 XX Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account if deficiencies occur		
Street Address: 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202	8. Deposit Account in (Attach duplicate copy of this p	number: 23-3000 age is paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas W. Flynn (Reg. No. 21,097) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover shop/2002 TBIAZI 00000023 1500540	ature	<u>April 22, 2002</u> Date	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS THEREOF LISTED ON THE ATTACHED "SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS"

WHEREAS, Elastomer Seals, Inc., a corporation of New York, and Mario R. Trieste, the President and sole shareholder of Seller, hereinafter collectively, "ASSIGNOR", owned all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, including all goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks were used, and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof; and

WHEREAS, as of June 15, 2000, ASSIGNOR duly sold, assigned and transferred its entire right, title and interest therein together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, to Dayton Superior Corporation, a corporation of Ohio, hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE", and the parties desire to affirm said sale, assignment and transfer in a form appropriate for recording in the United States Patent Office;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said above-named trademarks and registrations thereof, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said trademarks, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof and for renewal of the registrations thereof for subsequent terms; the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal as of the day of April, 2002.

ELASTOMER SEALS, INC.

By:

MARIO R. TRIESTE

Its: President

State of ARIZONA)
County of Pima)ss

On this Q day of April, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the undersigned Officer, Mario R. Trieste, who acknowledged himself to be the President of Elastomer Seals, Inc., a corporation, and that he, as

such President, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as President.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto setuny hand and official seal on the date above set

forth.

Motary Public

JEANETTE MOGA
Notary Public - Artzona
Plane County
My Commission Expires
September 26, 2004

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

<u>Title</u>	Registration No.	<u>Date</u>
BOND TECH	1,500,540	April 26, 1995
ESCO	1,517,188	January 19, 1989

RECORDED: 05/02/2002